
Z80 & 8031 MASTER - SLAVE MICROCONTROLLERS 

By: 

ELEFiHERIOU NICHOLAS 

Submitted to the Department of 
Electrical Engineering at the 

Higher Technical Institute 
Nicosia-Cyprus 

in partial fulfilment of the 
requirements for award of 

the Diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 
IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

" i 

~br1 .. 
. -'"-... ~ .:,.. ... 

JUNE 1997 



SUMMARY 

Author : Eleftheriou Nicholas 

Project title : Z80 & 8031 Master-Slave Microcontrollers 

The concept of master and slave, of boss and worker is one we come across daily. 

It is possible in a small work place for one person to be both boss and worker but 

when we think of large scale production environments it would be impossible to 

expect one man to deal with all the work. That is why we would divide all the work 

into unique tasks and assign a different worker to each. In such an environment, the 

boss or manager would be the one responsible for this assignment of tasks. 

The same applies when we consider the tasks that need to be carried out by a 

microcontroller, when we place it in an environment where the changing parameters 

are just too many in number. It would probably complete all of the work but would the 

execution time be a satisfactory one? Would the accuracy be retained? 

Aim of this project has been to look into and implement a master-slave relationship 

as it applies to the world of microprocessors and microcontrollers. 



p 

CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

Chapter 1 : The Z80 microprocessor 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 
1.1 Why choose the Z80 as Master 

I Alternate Registers & Special Purpose Registers 
11 Instruction Set 

III Input Ports 
IV Interrupts 

Chapter 2: The 8031 microcontroller 

2.0 INTRODUCTION 
2.1 The 8031 as a Slave 

I. 1/0 Ports 
11. Interrupts 

Ill. Internal RAM and SFR;s 
IV. Register Contents on Reset 

Chapter 3 : Circuit Design 

3.0 INTRODUCTION 
3.1.0 The Z80 Card 
3.1.1 The Reset Circuit 
3.1.2 The CMOS Programmable Clock 
3.1.3 Address decoding for Z80 Card 
3.1.4 Adding the Memory 
3.1.5 The 8255 Memory Mapped PPI 
3.1.6 The 1/0 Ports 

I. The 74C922 keyboard - Switch Encoder 
11. The ICM7212 4-digit LED Display Driver 

3.2.0 The 8031 Microcontroller Card 
3.2.1 The Clock Circuit 

3.3.0 Good Design Techniques 

PAGES 
2 

3 

4 

7 
7 
8 

10 
10 
11 

14 
14 
14 
16 
16 
18 

21 
21 
22 
23 
23 
24 
25 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 

30 



$ 

Chapter 4 : Software 

4.0 INTRODUCTION 
4.1 The Z80 Program 
4.2 The 8031 Program 
4.2.1 The Out Routine 
4.2.2 The Delay Routine 

Conclusions 
References 

APPENDIX A - INSTRUCTION SET 

APPENDIX B - SCHEMATICS & PCB'S 

APPENDIX C - PROGRAM LISTINGS 

APPENDIX D - DATA SHEETS 

32 
32 
36 
37 
37 


