Z80 & 8031 MASTER - SLAVE MICROCONTROLLERS

By:

ELEFTHERIOU NICHOLAS

 \Leftrightarrow

Submitted to the Department of Electrical Engineering at the Higher Technical Institute Nicosia-Cyprus

in partial fulfilment of the requirements for award of the Diploma of

 \Leftrightarrow

 \Leftrightarrow

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING



JUNE 1997

SUMMARY

Author: Eleftheriou NicholasProject title: Z80 & 8031 Master-Slave Microcontrollers

The concept of master and slave, of boss and worker is one we come across daily. It is possible in a small work place for one person to be both boss and worker but when we think of large scale production environments it would be impossible to expect one man to deal with all the work. That is why we would divide all the work into unique tasks and assign a different worker to each. In such an environment, the boss or manager would be the one responsible for this assignment of tasks.

The same applies when we consider the tasks that need to be carried out by a microcontroller, when we place it in an environment where the changing parameters are just too many in number. It would probably complete all of the work but would the execution time be a satisfactory one? Would the accuracy be retained?

Aim of this project has been to look into and implement a master-slave relationship as it applies to the world of microprocessors and microcontrollers.

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	PAGES 2		
SUMMARY			
INTRODUCTION	4		
Chapter 1 :The Z80 microprocessor			
1.0 INTRODUCTION 1.1 Why choose the Z80 as Master I Alternate Registers & Special Purpose Registers II Instruction Set III Input Ports IV Interrupts	7 7 8 10 10 11		
Chapter 2: The 8031 microcontroller			
 2.0 INTRODUCTION 2.1 The 8031 as a Slave I/O Ports Interrupts III. Internal RAM and SFR;s IV. Register Contents on Reset 	14 14 16 16		
Chapter 3 : Circuit Design			
 3.0 INTRODUCTION 3.1.0 The Z80 Card 3.1.1 The Reset Circuit 3.1.2 The CMOS Programmable Clock 3.1.3 Address decoding for Z80 Card 3.1.4 Adding the Memory 3.1.5 The 8255 Memory Mapped PPI 3.1.6 The I/O Ports I. The 74C922 keyboard - Switch Encoder II. The ICM7212 4-digit LED Display Driver 	21 22 23 23 24 25 25 26 27		
3.2.0 The 8031 Microcontroller Card3.2.1 The Clock Circuit	28 29		
3.3.0 Good Design Techniques	30		

Chapter 4 : Software

4.0	INTRODUCTION	32
4.1	The Z80 Program	32
4.2	The 8031 Program	36
4.2.1	The Out Routine	37
4.2.2 The	e Delay Routine	37
	-	01

Conclusions References

APPENDIX A - INSTRUCTION SET

APPENDIX B - SCHEMATICS & PCB'S

APPENDIX C - PROGRAM LISTINGS

APPENDIX D - DATA SHEETS